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Ersatzteilliste
Spare parts list

Grundgerät
Basic unit

HLV124, HLV224

26.03.2021 4 6721832964



Pos Bestell-Nr.
Ordering no.

 H
LV

12
4

 H
LV

22
4

1 63032938 n

2 63032960 n

3 8 718 700 088 0 n n

4 4050444 n n

1

Bemerkungen
Remarks

Brennerwand

Bezeichnung
Description

Dichtungssatz Korpus
Dichtungssatz Korpus

HLV124, HLV224 Grundgerät
Basic unit

Glasgewebeband 15x3X10000
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Ersatzteilliste
Spare parts list

Strömungssicherung
Draught diverter

HLV124, HLV224
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Pos Bestell-Nr.
Ordering no.

 H
LV

12
4

 H
LV

22
4

1 63016048 n

1 63016110 n

2 63032936 n n

4 8 738 807 766 n n

2

Bemerkungen
Remarks

HLV124, HLV224 Strömungssicherung
Draught diverter

Bezeichnung
Description

Strömungssicherung
Strömungssicherung
Brennergehäuse 
Schutzblech.
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Ersatzteilliste
Spare parts list

Frontplatten
Front plate

HLV124, HLV224
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Pos Bestell-Nr.
Ordering no.

 H
LV

12
4

 H
LV

22
4

1 7 736 602 518 n n

9 Vortuer Gas-HE verp. 7 736 602 519 n n

12 8 718 589 694 n n

14  8 718 589 738 n n

15 8 738 805 403 n n

  Spraydose UHT600 schwarz 150ml 8 718 592 619 n n

3

Bemerkungen
Remarks

Bezeichnung
Description

Frontplatte Gas-HE 775x385 verp.

Stahlfeder 15x0,5 kurz

HLV124, HLV224 Frontplatten
Front plate

Kerbnagel 5x35 A3T 
Befestigungsset Vortür lackiert
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Ersatzteilliste
Spare parts list

HLV124, HLV224Gasbrenner
Gas burner
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Pos Bestell-Nr.
Ordering no.

 H
LV

12
4

 H
LV

22
4

1 8 738 807 767 n

1 8 738 807 768 n

2 8 738 807 769 n

2 8 738 807 770 n

3 63025377 n n

4 63032935 n n

5 63010684 n

5 63031893 n

6 8 732 938 571 n n

7 8 718 584 071 n n

8 63010683 n n

9 7 747 030 849 n n

10 8 732 938 508 n n

11 8 732 937 677 n n

12 63032802 n n

13 8 718 584 791 n

13 8 738 800 208 0 n

14 7 747 022 048 n n

15 8 718 584 714 n n

16 8 738 807 738 n n

17 8 732 947 755 n n

  63225042 n

  63225044 n

4

Bemerkungen
Remarks

Bezeichnung
Description

Brenner AZ124-7 G20 GB-LEPZ
Brenner AZ224-9 G20 GB-LEPZ
Brennrost AZ124

HLV124, HLV224 Gasbrenner
Gas burner

Gasf-Autom DKG-972-N-21 V2
Zündgasleitung
Zündbrenner D4 Nr5 AE V2 kpl 7G
Abgasschalter 230VAC
Zuendleitung 5KV 1K 210
Taktzünd-Einrichtung E3713/5 S03

Brennrost AZ224
Wärmeschutz
Schauglas
Gasarmatur 7KW
Gasarmatur 9KW
Kabelbaum Gasheizeinsatz

Umstt AZ214-9 Erdgas LL (G25) "DE"
Umstt AZ114-7 Erdgas LL(G25) "DE"

Hauptgasd 2,70 Bohrung SW16 48 lg
Hauptgasdü 2,40 Bohrung Sw17 48lg
Druckmessdüse G1/8" Set
Dichtung D21X30X3, DVGW-ZUGEL (5x)
O-Ring Satz (2x)
Netzkabel extern H124/224V
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Pos
1
1
2
3
4
2
1
2
4
5
5
3
1
4
9

12
14
15

4
1
1
2
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
13
14
15
16
17

Element of construction
Gasket set Korpus incl. fixing
Gasket set Korpus incl. fixing
Burner wall
Glasscloth volume 15x3X10000
Element of construction

Übersetzungsliste
List of translations

Description

Frontplatte Gas-HE 775x385 verp.
nut M6 A2L MC5678
Front door to front panel Gas-HE pack.
steel spring short 15x0,5
grooved drive stud 5x35 A3T
Fastening set front door paint

Draught hood incl. fixing
Burner housing  incl.
Panel protection spare part
corpus gas heating insert
Corpus gas heating insert
Element of construction

Thermal insulation with adhesive
Sight glass
Gas valve
Cable gas heating insert Spare Part
Burner control box DKG-972-N-21, V2
Pilot gas pipe incl.

Spray can UHT600 black 150ml
Element of construction
Burner AZ124-7 G20 GB-LEPZ
Burner AZ224-9 G20 GB-LEPZ
Burner grate AZ124
Burner grate AZ224

Pressure Test Point G1/8
Gasket D21X30X3, DVGW-ZUGEL (5x)
O-Ring Set (2x)
Cable external power supply
Conn kit AZ214-9 nat gas LL (G25)"DE"
Conn kit AZ114-7 nat gas LL(G25)"DE"

Ignition distillerD4Nr5AEV2kpl 7 distill
Switch exhaust 230VAC Spare Part
Ignition Cable 5KV 1K 210
Igniter- E3713/5 S03
Nozzle 2,70 Drill SW16 48 lg packed
gas orifice 2,40 boring Sw17 48lg
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Gerätetypen
Types of appliances

Gerät
Appliance

Bestell-Nr.
Ordering no.

Land
Country

S-Nr.
S-Nr.

Bemerkungen
Remarks

Deutschland7 736 605 907 Heizeinsatz

Deutschland7 736 605 908 Heizeinsatz
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